

ENVIRONMENTAL RESOLUTIONS SUMMARY OF BIDS Bid Opening 06/15/2021 at 10:00 AM				2021 ROAD PROGRAM BOROUGH OF PALMYRA BURLINGTON COUNTY, NEW JERSEY 44050 03							
				Engineer's Estimate		Pioneer General Contracting Co., Inc		Think Pavers		Lexa Concrete LLC	
						601 Lake Terrace Bradley Beach NJ 07720-0067 P (732) 807-3158 F (732) 807-3159		125 Kings Highway Mount Royal NJ 08061 P (856) 832-4680 F (856) 832-4681		11 Commerce Way Drive Hammonton, NJ 08037 P (609) 704-5293 F (609) 704-5355	
NO	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT
Base Bid - New Jersey Avenue from Charles Street to Public Road											
1	Milling, 0" to 2" Thick	3,748	SY	\$4.00	\$14,992.00	\$5.00	\$18,740.00	\$14.00	\$52,472.00	\$5.50	\$20,614.00
2	HMA Surface Course, 9.5M64, 2" Thick	450	Tons	\$95.00	\$42,750.00	\$100.00	\$45,000.00	\$94.00	\$42,300.00	\$100.00	\$45,000.00
3	HMA Base Course, 19M64, 2" Thick, (If & Where Directed)	180	Tons	\$90.00	\$16,200.00	\$100.00	\$18,000.00	\$1.00	\$180.00	\$70.00	\$12,600.00
4	Subbase Repair, 6" DGA (If & Where Directed)	150	SY	\$40.00	\$6,000.00	\$20.00	\$3,000.00	\$1.00	\$150.00	\$15.00	\$2,250.00
5	Remove & Replace Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	131.50	SY	\$80.00	\$10,520.00	\$80.00	\$10,520.00	\$79.00	\$10,388.50	\$98.00	\$12,887.00
6	Remove & Replace Concrete Apron, 6" Thick	185.50	SY	\$110.00	\$20,405.00	\$90.00	\$16,695.00	\$90.00	\$16,695.00	\$98.00	\$18,179.00
7	Remove & Replace Concrete Curb, 6"x8"x18"	1,556	LF	\$40.00	\$62,240.00	\$33.00	\$51,348.00	\$30.00	\$46,680.00	\$37.31	\$58,054.36
8	Steel Treeplate	98	LF	\$50.00	\$4,900.00	\$10.00	\$980.00	\$5.00	\$490.00	\$50.00	\$4,900.00
9	Remove & Replace Sign	1	Unit	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$300.00
10	Tree Removal, 12" Diameter or Less, (If & Where Directed)	1	Unit	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$700.00	\$700.00
11	Install Stop Bar	4	Units	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$150.00	\$600.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$200.00	\$800.00
12	Install Crosswalk	2	Units	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$670.00	\$1,340.00
13	Reconstruct Manhole (If & Where Directed)	1	Unit	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$0.10	\$0.10	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00
14	Cleanout Monument Box (If & Where Directed)	2	Units	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$90.00	\$180.00	\$100.00	\$200.00
15	Repair Sewer Later Cleanout Riser (If & Where Directed)	2	Units	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$0.01	\$0.02	\$1.00	\$2.00
16	Repair Sewer Later Cleanout Riser and Tee (If & Where Directed)	2	Units	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$0.01	\$0.02	\$1.00	\$2.00
17	Remove & Replace Manhole Casting (If & Where Directed)	3	Units	\$750.00	\$2,250.00	\$750.00	\$2,250.00	\$0.01	\$0.03	\$1.00	\$3.00
TOTAL PRICE- BASE BID				\$192,657.00		\$172,583.00		\$177,635.68		\$179,631.36	
Alternate #1 - Charles Street, Hubbs Drive, and Park Avenue											
A1.	Remove & Replace Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	11	SY	\$80.00	\$880.00	\$80.00	\$880.00	\$65.00	\$715.00	\$200.00	\$2,200.00
A2.	Remove & Replace Concrete Driveway Apron, 6" Thick	97	SY	\$110.00	\$10,670.00	\$90.00	\$8,730.00	\$220.00	\$21,340.00	\$120.00	\$11,640.00
A3.	Remove & Replace Concrete Curb, 6"x8"x18"	695	LF	\$40.00	\$27,800.00	\$33.00	\$22,935.00	\$25.00	\$17,375.00	\$40.00	\$27,800.00
A4.	Construct Concrete Swale	59	SY	\$80.00	\$4,720.00	\$100.00	\$5,900.00	\$158.00	\$9,322.00	\$220.00	\$12,980.00
A5.	Steel Treeplate	99	LF	\$50.00	\$4,950.00	\$10.00	\$990.00	\$5.00	\$495.00	\$50.00	\$4,950.00
A6.	Reconstruct Inlet	3	Units	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00
A7.	Construct Doghouse E-Inlet	1	Unit	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
TOTAL PRICE- ALTERNATE 1 BID				\$63,020.00		\$45,435.00		\$51,747.00		\$69,070.00	
TOTAL PRICE- BASE BID & ALTERNATE 1 BID				\$255,677.00		\$218,018.00		\$229,382.68		\$248,701.36	
Alternate #2 - Madison Street from Veterans Drive to Market Street											
B1.	Milling, 0" to 2" Thick	1,050	SY	\$4.00	\$4,200.00	\$5.00	\$5,250.00	\$16.00	\$16,800.00	\$6.50	\$6,825.00
B2.	HMA Surface Course, 9.5M64, 2" Thick	126	Tons	\$95.00	\$11,970.00	\$100.00	\$12,600.00	\$97.00	\$12,222.00	\$100.00	\$12,600.00
B3.	Subbase Repair, 6" DGA (If & Where Directed)	210	SY	\$40.00	\$8,400.00	\$20.00	\$4,200.00	\$0.01	\$2.10	\$15.00	\$3,150.00
B4.	Remove & Replace Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	16	SY	\$80.00	\$1,280.00	\$80.00	\$1,280.00	\$69.81	\$1,116.96	\$200.00	\$3,200.00
B5.	Remove & Replace Concrete Apron, 6" Thick	10	SY	\$110.00	\$1,100.00	\$90.00	\$900.00	\$92.25	\$922.50	\$200.00	\$2,000.00
B6.	Remove & Replace Concrete Curb, 6"x8"x18"	400	LF	\$40.00	\$16,000.00	\$33.00	\$13,200.00	\$31.18	\$12,472.00	\$45.00	\$18,000.00
B7.	Install Concrete Gutter Curb	29	LF	\$60.00	\$1,740.00	\$33.00	\$957.00	\$20.00	\$580.00	\$100.00	\$2,900.00
B8.	Steel Treeplate	25	LF	\$50.00	\$1,250.00	\$10.00	\$250.00	\$5.00	\$125.00	\$50.00	\$1,250.00
B9.	Remove & Replace Sign	1	Unit	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$74.44	\$74.44	\$300.00	\$300.00
B10.	Install Stop Bar	2	Units	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$200.00	\$400.00
B11.	Install Crosswalk	1	Unit	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$670.00	\$670.00
TOTAL PRICE- ALTERNATE 2 BID				\$69,985.00		\$77,987.00		\$78,760.00		\$96,775.00	
TOTAL PRICE- BASE BID & ALTERNATE 2 BID				\$262,642.00		\$250,570.00		\$256,395.68		\$276,406.36	
Alternate #3 - 2nd Street from Firth Lane to Leconey Avenue											
C1.	Milling, 0-2" Thick	1,535	SY	\$4.00	\$6,140.00	\$5.00	\$7,675.00	\$14.00	\$21,490.00	\$5.00	\$7,675.00
C2.	Subbase Repair, 6" DGA (If & Where Directed)	77	SY	\$40.00	\$3,080.00	\$20.00	\$1,540.00	\$0.01	\$0.77	\$15.00	\$1,155.00
C3.	HMA Surface Course, 9.5M64, 2" Thick	184.20	Tons	\$95.00	\$17,499.00	\$100.00	\$18,420.00	\$95.00	\$17,499.00	\$100.00	\$18,420.00
C4.	Remove & Replace Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	13.50	SY	\$80.00	\$1,080.00	\$80.00	\$1,080.00	\$65.00	\$887.50	\$200.00	\$2,700.00
C5.	Remove & Replace Concrete Apron, 6" Thick	104	SY	\$110.00	\$11,440.00	\$90.00	\$9,360.00	\$90.00	\$9,360.00	\$100.00	\$10,400.00
C6.	Remove & Replace Concrete Curb, 6"x8"x18"	462	LF	\$40.00	\$18,480.00	\$33.00	\$15,246.00	\$25.00	\$11,550.00	\$45.00	\$20,790.00
C7.	Remove Timber Curb and Install Concrete Curb, 6"x8"x18"	305	LF	\$50.00	\$15,250.00	\$35.00	\$10,675.00	\$25.00	\$7,625.00	\$45.00	\$13,725.00
C8.	Install Concrete Curb, 6"x8"x18"	252	LF	\$35.00	\$8,820.00	\$32.00	\$8,064.00	\$20.00	\$5,040.00	\$45.00	\$11,340.00
C9.	Steel Treeplate	75	LF	\$50.00	\$3,750.00	\$10.00	\$750.00	\$5.00	\$375.00	\$50.00	\$3,750.00
C10.	Tree Removal, 12" Diameter or Greater (If & Where Directed)	1	Unit	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$0.73	\$0.73	\$700.00	\$700.00
TOTAL PRICE- ALTERNATE 3 BID				\$87,039.00		\$74,310.00		\$73,818.00		\$90,655.00	
TOTAL PRICE - BASE BID & ALTERNATE 3 BID				\$279,696.00		\$246,893.00		\$251,453.68		\$270,286.36	
Alternate #4 - Rowland Street from Cinnaminson Avenue to End											
D1.	Grade Roadway	520	SY	\$5.00	\$2,600.00	\$10.00	\$5,200.00	\$12.00	\$6,240.00	\$10.00	\$5,200.00
D2.	HMA Surface Course, 9.5M64, 3" Thick	108	Tons	\$95.00	\$10,260.00	\$100.00	\$10,800.00	\$135.00	\$14,580.00	\$95.00	\$10,260.00
D3.	Remove & Replace Sign	1	Unit	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$300.00	\$300.00
TOTAL PRICE - ALTERNATE 4 BID				\$13,060.00		\$16,250.00		\$21,070.00		\$15,760.00	
TOTAL PRICE - BASE BID & ALTERNATE 4 BID				\$205,717.00		\$188,833.00		\$198,705.68		\$195,391.36	
TOTAL PRICE - TOTAL BASE & ALTERNATES 1,2,3 & 4				\$425,761.00		\$386,565.00		\$403,030.68		\$451,891.36	

mathematically corrected value

ENVIRONMENTAL RESOLUTIONS SUMMARY OF BIDS				2021 ROAD PROGRAM BOROUGH OF PALMYRA BURLINGTON COUNTY, NEW JERSEY 44050 03							
Bid Opening 06/15/2021 at 10:00 AM				Charles Marandino LLC		R.E. Pierson Construction CO.		American Asphalt		Landberg Construction LLC	
				233 Main Avenue Milmyr, NJ 08340		P.O. Box 430 426 Swedesboro Rd. Pilesgrove, NJ 08098		100 Main Street W. Collingswood Heights, NJ 08059		82 Tuckahoe Road Dorothy, NJ 08317	
				P (856) 691-9963 F (856) 691-5195		P (856) 769-8244 F (856) 769-5630		P (856) 456-2899 F (856) 456-4398		P (609) 829-2131 F (609) 909-1647	
NO	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT
Base Bid - New Jersey Avenue from Charles Street to Public Road											
1	Milling, 0" to 2" Thick	3,748	SY	\$8.00	\$29,984.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
2	HMA Surface Course, 9.5M64, 2" Thick	450	Tons	\$98.00	\$44,100.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
3	HMA Base Course, 19M64, 2" Thick, (If & Where Directed)	180	Tons	\$30.00	\$5,400.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
4	Subbase Repair, 6" DGA (If & Where Directed)	150	SY	\$5.00	\$750.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
5	Remove & Replace Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	131.50	SY	\$100.00	\$13,150.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
6	Remove & Replace Concrete Apron, 6" Thick	185.50	SY	\$120.00	\$22,260.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
7	Remove & Replace Concrete Curb, 6"x8"x18"	1,556	LF	\$42.00	\$65,352.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
8	Steel Treeplate	98	LF	\$50.00	\$4,900.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
9	Remove & Replace Sign	1	Unit	\$50.00	\$50.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
10	Tree Removal, 12" Diameter or Less, (If & Where Directed)	1	Unit	\$100.00	\$100.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
11	Install Stop Bar	4	Units	\$250.00	\$1,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
12	Install Crosswalk	2	Units	\$500.00	\$1,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
13	Reconstruct Manhole (If & Where Directed)	1	Unit	\$100.00	\$100.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
14	Cleanout Monument Box (If & Where Directed)	2	Units	\$25.00	\$50.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
15	Repair Sewer Later Cleanout Riser (If & Where Directed)	2	Units	\$25.00	\$50.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
16	Repair Sewer Later Cleanout Riser and Tee (If & Where Directed)	2	Units	\$50.00	\$100.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
17	Remove & Replace Manhole Casting (If & Where Directed)	3	Units	\$200.00	\$600.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
TOTAL PRICE-BASE BID				\$188,946.00		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
Alternate #1 - Charles Street, Hubbs Drive, and Park Avenue											
A1.	Remove & Replace Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	11	SY	\$100.00	\$1,100.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
A2.	Remove & Replace Concrete Driveway Apron, 6" Thick	97	SY	\$100.00	\$9,700.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
A3.	Remove & Replace Concrete Curb, 6"x8"x18"	695	LF	\$68.00	\$47,260.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
A4.	Construct Concrete Swale	59	SY	\$260.00	\$15,340.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
A5.	Steel Treeplate	99	LF	\$40.00	\$3,960.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
A6.	Reconstruct Inlet	3	Units	\$1,800.00	\$5,400.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
A7.	Construct Doghouse E-Inlet	1	Unit	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
TOTAL PRICE-ALTERNATE 1 BID				\$89,260.00		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
TOTAL PRICE - BASE BID & ALTERNATE 1 BID				\$278,206.00		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
Alternate #2 - Madison Street from Veterans Drive to Market Street											
B1.	Milling, 0" to 2" Thick	1,050	SY	\$6.50	\$6,825.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
B2.	HMA Surface Course, 9.5M64, 2" Thick	126	Tons	\$90.00	\$11,340.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
B3.	Subbase Repair, 6" DGA (If & Where Directed)	210	SY	\$5.00	\$1,050.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
B4.	Remove & Replace Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	16	SY	\$120.00	\$1,920.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
B5.	Remove & Replace Concrete Apron, 6" Thick	10	SY	\$120.00	\$1,200.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
B6.	Remove & Replace Concrete Curb, 6"x8"x18"	400	LF	\$53.00	\$21,200.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
B7.	Install Concrete Gutter Curb	29	LF	\$60.00	\$1,740.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
B8.	Steel Treeplate	25	LF	\$45.00	\$1,125.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
B9.	Remove & Replace Sign	1	Unit	\$50.00	\$50.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
B10.	Install Stop Bar	2	Units	\$250.00	\$500.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
B11.	Install Crosswalk	1	Unit	\$500.00	\$500.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
TOTAL PRICE-ALTERNATE 2 BID				\$76,845.00		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
TOTAL PRICE - BASE BID & ALTERNATE 2 BID				\$265,791.00		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
Alternate #3 - 2nd Street from Firth Lane to Lecony Avenue											
C1.	Milling, 0-2" Thick	1,535	SY	\$6.00	\$9,210.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
C2.	Subbase Repair, 6" DGA (If & Where Directed)	77	SY	\$5.00	\$385.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
C3.	HMA Surface Course, 9.5M64, 2" Thick	184.20	Tons	\$90.00	\$16,578.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
C4.	Remove & Replace Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	13.50	SY	\$150.00	\$2,025.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
C5.	Remove & Replace Concrete Apron, 6" Thick	104	SY	\$150.00	\$15,600.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
C6.	Remove & Replace Concrete Curb, 6"x8"x18"	462	LF	\$43.00	\$19,866.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
C7.	Remove Timber Curb and Install Concrete Curb, 6"x8"x18"	305	LF	\$38.00	\$11,590.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
C8.	Install Concrete Curb, 6"x8"x18"	252	LF	\$38.00	\$9,576.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
C9.	Steel Treeplate	75	LF	\$45.00	\$3,375.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
C10.	Tree Removal, 12" Diameter or Greater (If & Where Directed)	1	Unit	\$1.00	\$1.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
TOTAL PRICE-ALTERNATE 3 BID				\$88,206.00		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
TOTAL PRICE - BASE BID & ALTERNATE 3 BID				\$277,152.00		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
Alternate #4 - Rowland Street from Cinnaminson Avenue to End											
D1.	Grade Roadway	520	SY	\$10.00	\$5,200.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
D2.	HMA Surface Course, 9.5M64, 3" Thick	108	Tons	\$100.00	\$10,800.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
D3.	Remove & Replace Sign	1	Unit	\$100.00	\$100.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
TOTAL PRICE - ALTERNATE 4 BID				\$16,100.00		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
TOTAL PRICE - BASE BID & ALTERNATE 4 BID				\$205,046.00		NO BID		NO BID		NO BID	
TOTAL PRICE - TOTAL BASE & ALTERNATES 1,2,3 & 4				\$459,357.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	

mathematically corrected value